505217061 12/03/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5263829

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
OLIVIER GARCIA			11/08/2018	
JAN THALHEIM			11/23/2018	
DIDIER RAPHAEL BALLI			11/12/2018	
MATTHIAS PETER			11/19/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	ГА			
Name:	POWE	R INTEGRATIONS SWITZERLAND G	MBH	
Street Address:	JOHANN-RENFER-STRASSE 15			
City:	BIEI-BIENNE			
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND			
Postal Code:	2504			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	Number	 _	
	ATA	Number 16206667 (206)224-0779		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/ Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA	16206667 (206)224-0779 • the e-mail address first; if that is u		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/ Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA e sent to provided	16206667 (206)224-0779		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA e sent to provided	16206667 (206)224-0779 • <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 206-682-8100 efiling@cojk.com	ent via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provided	16206667 (206)224-0779 • the e-mail address first; if that is un I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 206-682-8100 efiling@cojk.com CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSO	ent via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided	16206667 (206)224-0779 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 206-682-8100 efiling@cojk.com CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSC 1201 3RD AVE SUITE 3600	ent via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	16206667 (206)224-0779 • the e-mail address first; if that is un l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 206-682-8100 efiling@cojk.com CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSO 1201 3RD AVE SUITE 3600 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101	ent via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	16206667 (206)224-0779 the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 206-682-8100 efiling@cojk.com CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSO 1201 3RD AVE SUITE 3600 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101 POWI-1-67223	ent via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA e sent to provided	16206667 (206)224-0779 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 206-682-8100 efiling@cojk.com CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSO 1201 3RD AVE SUITE 3600 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101 POWI-1-67223 JAMES Y. GO	ent via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	16206667 (206)224-0779 the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 206-682-8100 efiling@cojk.com CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSO 1201 3RD AVE SUITE 3600 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101 POWI-1-67223	ent via US Mail.	

ASSIGNMENT and CONFIRMATION

We, Olivier Garcia, Jan Thalheim, Didier Raphael Balli and Matthias Peter ("ASSIGNORS") hereby confirm the sale, assignment, and transfer to Power Integrations Switzerland GmbH having a place of business at Johann-Renfer-Strasse 15, 2504 Biel-Bienne, Switzerland, and its successors and assigns (collectively, "ASSIGNEE") of all of our rights, title and interest throughout the world in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are the subject of and described in the following patent document:

U.S. Patent Application No. <u>16/206,667</u>, entitled "<u>COMMUNICATIONS USING AN INDUCTIVE</u> COUPLING" filed on November 30, 2018.

We authorize and request the attorneys of record or the attorney filing the application to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of the application when known.

The foregoing sale, assignment, and transfer occurred by operation of an employment agreement between us and our employer in Switzerland and under Swiss inventorship law. Should we have any remaining interest, we hereby sell, assign, and transfer any rights, title or interest we may have in said inventions and improvements anywhere in the world to ASSIGNEE.

This assignment and confirmation includes the foregoing patent application and/or patent; all legal equivalents thereof in any country and all patents issuing therefrom; all patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions and improvements throughout the world; and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of the foregoing patent application or patent under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. We authorize ASSIGNEE to apply in all countries in our names or in the name of ASSIGNEE for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for the assigned inventions and improvements.

The foregoing assignments have been made for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in accordance with the employment agreements existing at the time said inventions and improvements were made.

We hereby represent and covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with the assignment of said inventions and improvements to ASSIGNEE.

PATENT REEL: 047662 FRAME: 0793

Attorney Docket No. POWI-1-67223 Assignment and Confirmation Page 2 of 2

We further covenant for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns to provide to ASSIGNEE promptly upon the request of ASSIGNEE all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and improvements and said patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to us and to testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and promptly to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said inventions and improvements and said patents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Executed this

Signature of Inventor

<u>day of Nivenby</u>, 2018 Olifier Garcia 23 day of Nov. , 2018 ____ In Milling Jan Thalheim 12 day of November, 2018 Didier Raphael Balli <u>13</u> day of <u>NOV</u>, 2018 <u>MMP</u>

Matthias Peter

RECORDED: 12/03/2018